FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: MAY 9, 2019 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 9

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’
RESCHEDULED MEETING FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2019

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS:

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION: See Attached

ATTACHMENTS: [X ] YES [ ] ~no

SIGNATURE: DATE: May 6, 2019

COUNTY MANAGER




NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’
RESCHEDULED MEETING FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2019

NOTICE is hereby given that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners’
Briefing Session scheduled for Thursday, July 11", 2019 at 2:00 p.m., in the
Commissioners’ Meeting Room, 5™ Floor, Forsyth County Government Center, 201
North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, N.C., is hereby rescheduled to Thursday, June
27, 2019 following the regularly scheduled Board of Commissioners’ Meeting at 2:00
p.m.

A copy of this Notice shall be posted on the bulletin boards located outside the
Commissioners' Meeting Room, on the fifth floor, and also in the lobby, on the first
floor, of the Forsyth County Government Center. A copy of the revised meeting schedule
shall be kept on file by the Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners and sent to all
who receive notification of any changes in the Commissioners' regular meeting schedule.
The revised meeting schedule shall be posted on the Forsyth County website.

This the 9th day of May, 2019.

David R. Plyler, Chairman
Forsyth County Board of Commissioners



FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS'
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2019

Revised 05/09/2019
JANUARY 3 2:00 Briefing - 1st
10-11 NCACC Legislative Goals, Raleigh, NC
17 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
24 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
31 No Briefing
FEBRUARY 7 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
14 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
21 9:00 Winter Work Session
Briefing - 2nd
28 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
MARCH 2-6 NACo Legislative Conference, Washington, DC
7 Briefing - 2nd
14 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
21 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
28 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
APRIL . 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
11 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
18 11:30 Employee Service Awards Luncheon
2:00 Briefing - 2nd
25 2:00 Meeting

Briefing - 1st




MAY 2

16
23

30

JUNE

[=aN7 LI~V )

20
27

JULY <
11
12-15
18
25

AUGUST 1

15
22-24
29

2:00

2:00

2:00

9:00

2:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

2:00

2:00
2:00

2:00
2:00

2:00
2:00

2:00

Briefing - 2nd

NCACC County Assembly Day, Raleigh, NC
Meeting

Briefing - 1st

Briefing - 2nd

Meeting

Budget Presentation

Detailed Budget Presentation

Briefing - 1st

Budget Public Hearing

Budget Workshop

Budget Workshop

Special Meeting (Possible Budget Adoption)
Briefing - 2nd

Meeting (Alternate Budget Adoption)
Briefing - 1st

Briefing - 2nd

Meeting

Briefing - 1st

HOLIDAY

No Briefing

NACo Annual Conference, Las Vegas, NV
Briefing - 2nd

Meeting

Briefing - 1st

Briefing - 2nd

Meeting

No Briefing

NCACC Annual Conference, Greensboro, NC
Briefing - 1st



SEPTEMBER 5 2:00 Briefing - 2nd

12 2:00 Meeting

Briefing - 1st
19 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
26 2:00 Meeting

Briefing - 1st

OCTOBER 3 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
10 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
17 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
24 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
31 No Briefing
NOVEMBER 7 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
14 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
21 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
28-29 HOLIDAY
DECEMBER 2 2:00 Meeting (1st Monday - Organizational)
5 2:00 Meeting
Briefing - 1st
12 2:00 Briefing - 2nd
13 11:30 Department Managers' Luncheon (TBD)
19 2:00 Meeting

24-26 HOLIDAY



