FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: MAY 9, 2019)	_ AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:	9			
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' RESCHEDULED MEETING FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2019						
COUNTY MANAGER'S R	ECOMMENDATION OR COMME	ENTS:				
SUMMARY OF INFORMA	ATION: See Attached					
ATTACHMENTS: X YE	ES NO					
SIGNATURE:	COUNTY MANAGER	DATE :May	7 6, 2019			

NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' RESCHEDULED MEETING FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2019

NOTICE is hereby given that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners' Briefing Session scheduled for Thursday, July 11th, 2019 at 2:00 p.m., in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, 5th Floor, Forsyth County Government Center, 201 North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, N.C., is hereby rescheduled to Thursday, June 27, 2019 following the regularly scheduled Board of Commissioners' Meeting at 2:00 p.m.

A copy of this Notice shall be posted on the bulletin boards located outside the Commissioners' Meeting Room, on the fifth floor, and also in the lobby, on the first floor, of the Forsyth County Government Center. A copy of the revised meeting schedule shall be kept on file by the Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners and sent to all who receive notification of any changes in the Commissioners' regular meeting schedule. The revised meeting schedule shall be posted on the Forsyth County website.

This the 9th day of May, 2019.

David R. Plyler, Chairman
Forsyth County Board of Commissioners

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2019

Revised 05/09/2019

JANUARY	3	2:00	Briefing - 1st
	10-11		NCACC Legislative Goals, Raleigh, NC
	17	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	24	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	31		No Briefing
FEBRUARY	7	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	14	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	21	9:00	Winter Work Session
			Briefing - 2nd
	28	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
MARCH	2-6		NACo Legislative Conference, Washington, DC
	7		Briefing - 2nd
	14	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	21	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	28	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
APRIL	4	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	11	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	18	11:30	Employee Service Awards Luncheon
		2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	25	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st

MAY	2	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	8		NCACC County Assembly Day, Raleigh, NC
	9	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	16		Briefing - 2nd
	23	2:00	Meeting
			Budget Presentation
	30	9:00	Detailed Budget Presentation
			Briefing - 1st
JUNE	3	2:00	Budget Public Hearing
	4	9:00	Budget Workshop
	5	9:00	Budget Workshop
	6	9:00	Special Meeting (Possible Budget Adoption)
			Briefing - 2nd
	13	2:00	Meeting (Alternate Budget Adoption)
			Briefing - 1st
	20	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	27	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
JULY	4		HOLIDAY
JULI	11		HOLIDAY No Post Green
	12-15		No Briefing
	18	2:00	NACo Annual Conference, Las Vegas, NV
	25	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	25	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
AUGUST	1	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	8	2:00	Meeting
	15		No Briefing
	22-24		NCACC Annual Conference, Greensboro, NC
	29	2:00	Briefing - 1st

SEPTEMBER	5	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	12	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	19	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	26	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
OCTOBER	3	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	10	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	17	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	24	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	31		No Briefing
NOVEMBER	7	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	14	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	21	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	28-29		HOLIDAY
DECEMBER	2	2:00	Meeting (1st Monday - Organizational)
	5	2:00	Meeting
			Briefing - 1st
	12	2:00	Briefing - 2nd
	13	11:30	Department Managers' Luncheon (TBD)
	19	2:00	Meeting
	24-26		HOLIDAY